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1001 GENERAL FUND
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$269,000 $269,000 $269,000 $269,000 $269,000$3,408,820 $1,127,599 2004

A07000400 CITYWIDE FIBER EXPANSION
PROGRAM

YesDD$27,000 $27,000 $27,000 $27,000 $27,000$348,438 $126,765 2005

A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$170,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$12,020,714 $65,000 2006

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$162,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

A21006400 PLANNING TECHNOLOGY
PROGRAM

YesDD$106,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000$1,554,623 $553,014 2005

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000$1,907,394 $751,118 1994

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000$585,000 $585,000 2013

F12000200 ALS EQUIPMENT PROGRAM YesEE$720,000 $720,000 $720,000 $720,000 $720,000$0 $0 2009

F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE$2,000,000 $2,250,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000$15,114,515 $4,138,274 2009

F13000300 PSAF GENERATOR UPGRADE
PROGRAM

YesEE$150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000$1,423,382 $415,412 1996

L19167000 SUTTER’S LANDING PARK
PROGRAM

YesGG-$532,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$610,761 $532,000 2002

L19167200 AMERICAN RIVER PARKWAY
EXPANSION AT SUTTER'S
LANDING

YesGG$532,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 5/20162014

$5,104,000 $5,036,000 $5,286,000 $5,286,000 $5,286,000$36,973,647 $8,294,181

2001 MEASURE A - PROJECT
T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT

MATCH PROGRAM
YesII$5,288,881 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,798,119 $1,798,119 2012

T15158000 MAJOR STREET
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
FY2015

YesII$1,307,165 $1,307,165 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014
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$6,596,046 $1,307,165 $0 $0 $0$1,798,119 $1,798,119

2002 GAS TAX 2106
R15152000 STREET & BIKEWAY

OVERLAYS & SEALS
PROGRAM FY2015

YesII$2,181,213 $2,181,213 $2,181,213 $2,608,213 $2,608,213$0 $0 2014

S15071600 MEDIAN/TURN LANE
PROGRAM

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$150,000 $150,000 2011

S15101400 CAPTAIN JERRY’S SAFETY
PROGRAM

YesII$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$75,000 $9,997 2010

S15132700 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
UPGRADE PROGRAM

YesII$205,000 $205,000 $205,000 $205,000 $205,000$410,000 $110,057 2012

S15133400 STREET LIGHT RELAMP &
REFURBISHMENT PROGRAM

YesII$185,000 $185,000 $185,000 $185,000 $185,000$370,000 $153,203 2012

T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT
MATCH PROGRAM

YesII$427,000 $427,000 $427,000 $0 $0$29,000 $29,000 2004

T15100900 ALLEY ABATEMENT PROGRAM YesII$130,000 $130,000 $130,000 $130,000 $130,000$583,933 $105,116 2010

T15103300 MAJOR STREET LIGHTING
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesII$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$182,651 $182,651 2011

T15120100 TRANSPORTATION
PROGRAMMING GUIDE (TPG)
PROGRAM

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$204,188 $40,741 2012

T15140100 ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING PROGRAM

YesII$300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000$300,000 $180,293 2013

T15142100 HOLLOW SIDEWALK
MONITORING PROGRAM

YesII$65,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000$65,000 $59,091 2013

T15150600 PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM
FY2015

YesII$800,000 $800,000 $800,000 $800,000 $800,000$0 $0 2014

T15158000 MAJOR STREET
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
FY2015

YesII$664,817 $664,817 $664,817 $664,817 $664,817$0 $0 2014
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$5,173,030 $5,173,030 $5,173,030 $5,173,030 $5,173,030$2,369,772 $1,020,148

2007 MAJOR STREET CONSTR.
T15158000 MAJOR STREET

IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
FY2015

YesII$1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428$0 $0 2014

$1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428 $1,632,428$0 $0

2008 STREET CUT
R15152500 TRENCH CUT FEE PROGRAM

FY2015
YesII$121,972 $121,972 $121,972 $121,972 $121,972$0 $0 2014

$121,972 $121,972 $121,972 $121,972 $121,972$0 $0

2012 TRANSPORT. SYS. MGT.
T15087700 DOWNTOWN

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
MANAGEMENT (TSM)

YesII$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$165,404 $35,312 2008

$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$165,404 $35,312

2013 TRANSPORTATION DEV.
K15152100 PEDESTRIAN & BIKE TRAIL

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM

YesII$128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000$0 $0 2014

T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT
MATCH PROGRAM

YesII$211,373 $211,373 $211,373 $211,373 $211,373$1,420 $1,420 2013

$339,373 $339,373 $339,373 $339,373 $339,373$1,420 $1,420

2016 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
A21006600 BUILDING PERMIT

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
YesDD$432,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000$4,796,688 $2,222,695 1994

$432,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000$4,796,688 $2,222,695
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2025 NEW MEASURE A CONSTRCTN
K15120000 BIKEWAY PROGRAM YesII$435,000 $435,000 $435,000 $435,000 $435,000$586,709 $309,006 2011

S15101300 TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
CENTER (TOC) PROGRAM

YesII$280,000 $280,000 $280,000 $280,000 $280,000$122,165 $93,209 2010

S15101500 ON-STREET ANGLED PARKING
PROGRAM

YesII$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$50,000 $50,000 2010

S15114100 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SAFETY
PROGRAM

YesII$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000$91,000 $86,726 2010

S15120500 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
PROGRAM

YesII$656,879 $233,000 $233,000 $233,000 $233,000$817,318 $643,738 2012

S15120700 TRAFFIC CALMING PROGRAM YesII$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000$315,000 $106,712 2012

S15132400 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$100,000 $50,025 2012

T15100400 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$709,608 $709,608 $709,608 $709,608 $709,608$923,446 $903,542 2012

T15154300 TRAFFIC SIGNAL FY2015 YesII$400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000$0 $0 12/20162014

$2,801,487 $2,377,608 $2,377,608 $2,377,608 $2,377,608$3,005,638 $2,242,958

2026 NEW MEASURE A MAINT
R15150800 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION UPDATE
PROGRAM FY2015

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$0 $0 2014

R15152000 STREET & BIKEWAY
OVERLAYS & SEALS
PROGRAM FY2015

YesII$1,391,787 $1,391,787 $1,391,787 $1,391,787 $1,391,787$0 $0 2014

R15152300 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM FY2015

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$0 $0 2014

R15152800 WORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
- STREETS/FACILITIES
PROGRAM FY2015

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$0 $0 2014
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T15122200 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
ENGINEERING PROGRAM

YesII$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000$93,585 $27,269 2012

$1,566,787 $1,566,787 $1,566,787 $1,566,787 $1,566,787$93,585 $27,269

2232 LANDSCAPING & LIGHTING
S15133400 STREET LIGHT RELAMP &

REFURBISHMENT PROGRAM
YesII$40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000$80,000 $8,009 2012

T15103200 NEIGHBORHOOD STREET
LIGHT REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000$881,019 $849,690 2010

$440,000 $440,000 $440,000 $440,000 $440,000$961,019 $857,699

2508 QUIMBY ACT
L19118200 FRANKLIN BOYCE PARK PH2 YesGG$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$721,000 $721,000 6/20152014

L19137700 MCKINLEY PARK POND
RENOVATION

YesGG$220,500 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19148500 PHOENIX GREEN
LEASE/PURCHASE

YesGG$39,073 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 12/20252014

L19153100 REICHMUTH PARK
IMPROVEMENTS PH 2

YesGG$117,600 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20162014

L19195300 HAGGINWOOD PARK
RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS

YesGG$41,160 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19920000 ART IN PUBLIC PLACES (APP)
PROGRAM

YesGG$7,740 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014

$526,073 $0 $0 $0 $0$721,000 $721,000

2603 GOLF
M17400100 WILLIAM LAND GOLF

IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
YesFF$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$60,000 $30,000 2010

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$60,000 $30,000
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2608 MARINA
M17500000 HARBOR DREDGING

PROGRAM
YesFF$60,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000$135,723 $55,823 2013

M17500400 MARINA IMPROVEMENTS
PROGRAM

YesFF$0 $50,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000$245,237 $245,237 2013

$60,000 $115,000 $130,000 $130,000 $130,000$380,960 $301,060

3004 2006 CIRB - TAX EXEMPT
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$167,302 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$147,718 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

$315,020 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3005 2006 CIRB - TAXABLE
L19012900 LAND PARK PONDS YesGG$400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172014

$400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3201 N.NATOMAS CIF
T15008800 NORTH NATOMAS FREEWAY

MONITORING PROGRAM
YesII$11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500$168,608 $15,345 2000

$11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500$168,608 $15,345

3204 PARK IMPACT FEE
L19001500 DISTRICT 4 PARK STUDY YesGG$20,580 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19005100 CONLIN COMPLEX
IMPROVEMENTS

YesGG$221,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$120,124 $105,307 9/20152013

L19013900 DISTRICT 7 PARK SIGNS
REPLACEMENT

YesGG$49,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19107100 BANNON CREEK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$137,200 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014
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L19111500 COLONIAL PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$171,500 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19129100 LAWRENCE PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$122,500 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19137600 MCKINLEY PARK SHADE
CANOPY

YesGG$132,300 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19149800 PORTUGUESE COMMUNITY
PARK PLAYGROUND
RENOVATION

YesGG$98,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19153100 REICHMUTH PARK
IMPROVEMENTS PH 2

YesGG$102,900 $0 $0 $0 $0$259,700 $251,307 6/20162011

L19195300 HAGGINWOOD PARK
RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS

YesGG$169,540 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19920000 ART IN PUBLIC PLACES (APP)
PROGRAM

YesGG$23,480 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014

$1,248,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$379,824 $356,614

3702 CAPITAL REIMBURSEMENT
L19001000 SACRAMENTO NORTHERN

PARKWAY LANDSCAPING
YesGG$60,400 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20152014

L19012300 TRIANGLE PARK RENOVATION YesGG-$60,400 $0 $0 $0 $0$60,400 $60,400 3/20152014

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$60,400 $60,400

3703 FEDERAL CAPITAL GRANTS
T15095200 RIO LINDA BOULEVARD &

MAIN AVENUE BRIDGE
YesII$2,655,900 $0 $0 $0 $0$708,240 $76,693 6/20172011

T15136000 I STREET BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT

YesII$602,004 $0 $0 $0 $0$13,374 $0 12/20202014

$3,257,904 $0 $0 $0 $0$721,614 $76,693
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6004 PARKING
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$11,106 $0 $0 $0 $0$447,481 $0 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$9,768 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$0 $78,000 $78,000 $78,000 $78,000$1,176,944 $1,154,915 1994

V15210000 STRUCTURE REPAIRS &
MAJOR MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM

YesII$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$8,280,000 $3,727,251 1997

V15510000 PARKING FACILITIES
PAINT/SIGNAGE PROGRAM

YesII$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$3,250,334 $535,709 2001

V15710000 PARKING FACILITIES
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

YesII-$1,242,304 -$1,242,304 -$1,242,304 -$1,242,304 -$1,242,304$10,361,294 $9,634,920 2002

-$721,430 -$664,304 -$664,304 -$664,304 -$664,304$23,516,053 $15,052,795

6005 WATER
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$52,540 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,835,135 $0 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$48,218 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

Z14000500 WATER SUPPLY MASTER
PLAN PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $100,000 $500,000 $150,000 $0$3,545,687 $91,946 2013

Z14000700 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
PROGRAM - WATER

YesJJ$1,356,000 $3,905,000 $4,967,990 $1,802,500 $0$10,376 $10,376 2013

Z14001300 UTILITIES ADA IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$80,000 $41,337 1999

Z14001500 DRINKING WATER QUALITY
PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,892,996 $269,707 2001

Z14001800 GROUNDWATER PROTECTION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$316,106 $167,606 2003

Z14003400 ASSET MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM - WATER

YesJJ$50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$427,000 $228,065 2005
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Z14003600 CITY UTILITIES’ INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$631,886 $631,886 2005

Z14006100 PIPE CONDITION ASSESSMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,105,000 $1,033,549 2008

Z14006800 WATER UNPLANNED REPAIRS
PROGRAM

YesJJ$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $0$296,384 $124,680 2013

Z14010000 RESIDENTIAL WATER METER
PROGRAM

YesJJ$6,784,000 $15,245,000 $3,282,010 $13,772,500 $26,000,000$2,433,215 $1,757,834 2013

Z14140100 SECURITY & EMERGENCY
PREP PROGRAM

YesJJ$150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$362,000 $270,462 2014

$10,100,758 $19,500,000 $9,000,000 $15,975,000 $26,000,000$12,935,785 $4,627,449

6006 WASTEWATER
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$16,711 $0 $0 $0 $0$538,063 $0 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$15,286 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

X14000100 WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$83,154 $83,154 $86,064 $89,076 $0$1,590,824 $155,199 1996

X14000500 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
PROGRAM - WASTEWATER

YesJJ$196,610 $1,312,287 $1,150,692 $2,913,487 $0$332,052 $332,052 1994

X14002500 WASTEWATER ASSET
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

YesJJ$77,610 $110,872 $114,752 $118,769 $0$343,509 $139,706 2008

X14010000 WASTEWATER CSS CAPITAL
PROGRAM

YesJJ$83,154 $83,154 $1,875,569 $89,076 $5,750,000$253,226 $252,299 2011

X14110400 WASTEWATER MANHOLE
REHABILITATION/REPLACEME
NT PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $55,436 $57,376 $59,384 $0$200,000 $29,677 2010

X14120200 FLOW
MONITORING/HYDROLOGY
PROGRAM

YesJJ$110,872 $110,872 $114,752 $178,153 $0$171,850 $3,654 2012
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X14120300 MISCELLANEOUS
WASTEWATER REPAIRS
PROGRAM

YesJJ$110,872 $110,872 $114,752 $118,769 $0$127,123 $9,448 2012

X14120400 ON-CALL WASTEWATER PIPE
CLEANING & CCTV PROGRAM

YesJJ$110,872 $110,872 $114,752 $118,769 $0$12,584 $0 2012

X14130200 WASTEWATER MASTER
PLANNING PROGRAM

YesJJ$110,872 $277,179 $286,881 $296,922 $0$100,000 $100,000 2012

X14130300 COMBINED WASTEWATER
PLANNING PROGRAM

YesJJ$55,436 $55,436 $57,376 $59,384 $0$103,561 $103,561 2012

X14130400 WASTEWATER FLOW
METERING PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $166,308 $172,129 $178,153 $0$26,991 $26,991 2012

X14130500 WASTEWATER CONDITION
ASSESSMENT PROGRAM

YesJJ$110,872 $277,179 $286,881 $296,922 $0$143,436 $143,436 2012

X14130600 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
PIPE REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $0 $2,764,000 $0$0 $0 2012

X14130900 WASTEWATER SUMP
REHABILITATION/REPLACEME
NT PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $166,308 $172,128 $178,153 $0$0 $0 2012

X14131000 SUMP 1/1A
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $11,087 $11,475 $11,877 $0$0 $0 2012

X14131100 SUMP 2/2A
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $110,872 $114,752 $118,769 $0$0 $0 2012

X14131200 COMBINED WATER
TREATMENT PLANT
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $57,376 $59,384 $0$0 $0 2012

X14131300 PIONEER RESERVOIR
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $57,376 $59,384 $0$100,000 $100,000 2012
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X14131400 MISCELLANEOUS FACILITY
REPAIR PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $27,718 $28,688 $29,692 $0$25,000 $25,000 2012

X14131600 WASTEWATER PLANT
REGULATORY IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$149,677 $177,395 $11,475 $11,877 $0$0 $0 2012

Z14003600 CITY UTILITIES’ INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $114,752 $0 $0$265,783 $265,783 2005

$1,231,998 $3,247,001 $4,999,998 $7,750,000 $5,750,000$4,334,002 $1,686,806

6007 SOLID WASTE
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$36,489 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,228,145 $0 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$33,898 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

Y14000100 LANDFILL SITE CLOSURE
PROGRAM

YesJJ$217,000 $217,000 $217,000 $217,000 $217,000$3,304,873 $2,034,083 1994

Y14000400 GROUNDWATER
REMEDIATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$21,000 $22,000 $23,000 $23,000 $23,000$371,875 $124,001 1994

Y14000900 SOLID WASTE FACILITY
REPAIR & REHABILITATION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$1,225,000 $1,250,000 $1,275,000 $1,275,000 $1,275,000$2,062,850 $1,891,641 2010

$1,533,387 $1,489,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000$6,967,743 $4,049,724

6010 COMMUNITY CENTER
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$14,503 $0 $0 $0 $0$597,000 $0 2007

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$12,173 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$1,279,729 $320,509 1994

M17100000 COMMUNITY CENTER
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

YesFF$330,000 $30,000 $100,000 $175,000 $175,000$745,494 $415,742 1994

M17100100 THEATER RENOVATION
PROGRAM

YesFF$700,000 $750,000 $800,000 $800,000 $850,000$5,324,831 $3,740,308 2000
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M17100300 CONVENTION CENTER AV
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

YesFF$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $25,000 $25,000$400,000 $356,140 2001

M17100500 CONVENTION CENTER
CHILLER REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesFF$0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0$410,000 $93,927 2003

M17100700 COMMUNITY CENTER
SECURITY SYSTEM PROGRAM

YesFF$50,000 $0 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$155,000 $77,888 2004

M17101000 MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesFF$150,000 $100,000 $130,000 $150,000 $150,000$950,000 $144,623 2005

M17101400 CONVENTION CENTER ROOF
REPLACEMENT

YesFF$400,000 $600,000 $0 $0 $0$200,000 $200,000 6/20182013

$1,726,676 $1,550,000 $1,300,000 $1,300,000 $1,350,000$10,062,054 $5,349,138

6011 STORM DRAINAGE
A07000600 ERP SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$26,349 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,102,754 $0 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$20,939 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20192014

W14000200 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
DRAINAGE PROGRAM

YesJJ$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$81,080 $67,029 1994

$297,288 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$1,183,834 $67,029

6310 WATER REVENUE BONDS
Z14000700 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY

PROGRAM - WATER
YesJJ$0 $399,004 $0 $0 $0$362,301 $362,301 2013

Z14000800 BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICE PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $745,854 $0 $0 $0$600,000 $600,000 2013

Z14001300 UTILITIES ADA IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $31,351 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14001500 DRINKING WATER QUALITY
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $372,927 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14001800 GROUNDWATER PROTECTION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $372,927 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013
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Z14003400 ASSET MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM - WATER

YesJJ$0 $186,464 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14003600 CITY UTILITIES’ INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,561,205 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14004000 T-MAIN POWER INN ROAD YesJJ$0 $25,074,044 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20202013

Z14006100 PIPE CONDITION ASSESSMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,872,735 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14009400 FIRE HYDRANT & GATE VALVE
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $559,391 $0 $0 $0$450,000 $220,175 2013

Z14010000 RESIDENTIAL WATER METER
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $93,076,065 $0 $0 $0$38,325,341 $38,325,341 2013

Z14110100 WELL REHABILITATION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $6,946,626 $0 $0 $0$3,685,000 $3,685,000 2013

Z14111100 UTILITIES FACILITY ROOF
REHABILITATION

YesJJ$0 $63,525 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20202013

Z14130200 FAIRBAIRN WATER
TREATMENT PLANT (FWTP)
REHABILITATION

YesJJ$0 $32,595,613 $0 $0 $0$1,500,000 $1,148,563 7/20202013

Z14130300 TRANSMISSION MAIN
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $17,076,543 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14130400 DISTRIBUTION MAIN
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $30,488,216 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

Z14130500 RESERVOIR REHABILITATION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $848,238 $0 $0 $0$300,000 $298,186 2013

Z14130600 FLUORIDE EQUIPMENT
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $2,540,995 $0 $0 $0$2,000,000 $2,000,000 2013

Z14140400 WELLS -  NEW PRODUCTION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,188,277 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

$0 $216,000,000 $0 $0 $0$47,222,642 $46,639,566
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6320 WASTEWATER REVENUE BONDS
X14000500 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY

PROGRAM - WASTEWATER
YesJJ$0 $4,380,298 $0 $0 $0$1,086,139 $1,086,139 2013

X14010000 WASTEWATER CSS CAPITAL
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $29,583,885 $0 $0 $0$525,510 $525,510 2013

X14130600 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
PIPE REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $8,501,571 $0 $0 $0$1,310,806 $1,310,806 2013

X14130700 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
PIPE LINING PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,721,964 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

X14130800 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
PIPE BURSTING PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,721,964 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2013

X14131200 COMBINED WATER
TREATMENT PLANT
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $277,179 $0 $0 $0$244,986 $244,986 2013

X14131300 PIONEER RESERVOIR
REHABILITATION/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $110,872 $0 $0 $0$117,994 $117,994 2013

X14131500 FACILITY ELECTRICAL
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $284,940 $0 $0 $0$50,001 $50,001 2013

Z14003600 CITY UTILITIES’ INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $1,417,327 $0 $0 $0$395,678 $395,678 2013

$0 $48,000,000 $0 $0 $0$3,731,114 $3,731,114

6501 FLEET MANAGEMENT
A13000200 FLEET MANAGEMENT

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
YesDD$0 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000$1,689,000 $145,433 1994

B13000100 FLEET FACILITIES PROGRAM YesDD$200,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $0$1,304,966 $46,978 1999

C13000100 FUEL MANAGEMENT &
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$3,505,854 $389,546 1994
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D13000200 FLEET ALTERNATIVE FUEL
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $150,000 $0$318,635 $28,791 2011

$250,000 $500,000 $500,000 $600,000 $125,000$6,818,455 $610,748

$44,479,297 $308,517,560 $34,504,392 $44,329,394 $51,929,394$169,429,380 $99,875,283
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